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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
TAMPA DIVISION

BURTON W. WIAND, as Receiver for
OASIS INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LTD.;
OASIS MANAGEMENT, LLC; AND
SATELLITE HOLDINGS COMPANY.
CASE NO. 8:20-cv-00863-T-60SPF
Plaintiff,

\2
RAYMOND P. MONTIE, II1,

Defendant.
/

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
AS TO DEFENDANT RAYMOND P. MONTE, Il

COMES NOW, Mark L. Horwitz, Esquire of the Law Offices of Horwitz & Citro,
P.A., 17 East Pine Street, Orlando, Florida 32801, Telephone (407) 843-7733 and hereby
enters this Notice of Appearance as counsel for the Defendant, Raymond P. Montie, III,

in the above styled cause.

Dated June 17, 2020.

LAW OFFICES OF HORWITZ & CITRO, P.A.

By: /s/ Mark L. Horwitz
MARK L. HORWITZ, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No.: 0147442
LAW OFFICES OF HORWITZ & CITRO, P.A.
17 East Pine Street
Orlando, Florida 32801
(407) 843-7733
Fax: (407) 849-1321
mark@horwitzcitrolaw.com
Attorney for Defendant, Raymond P. Montie, 111
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on June 17, 2020, I electronically filed the foregoing
with the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notice of
electronic filing to Burton W. Wiand, Wiand, Guerra, King, PL, 5505 West Gray Street,

Tampa, Florida 33609 at bwiand@wiandlaw.com, Jared J. Perez at

jperez(@wiandlaw.com , Eric Ryan Feld at efeld@wiandlaw.com , Lawrence Dougherty

at ldougherty@wiandlaw.com John W. Waechter at jwaechter@eflegal.com , Courtney

Fernald at cfernald@eflegal.com , Beatriz McConnell at bmcconnell@eflegal.com and to

Alicia Gangi at agangi@eflegal.com .

By: s/ Mark L. Horwitz
MARK L. HORWITZ, ESQUIRE




